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REPORT: FUNDING COMMITTEE 2019-11-14

WHEREAS, the Funding Committee has met and recommends the following funding allocations;

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the Students’ Society of McGill University Legislative Council approve the funding allocations listed below.

# Group Name

Les Muses
3422 Chorale

Tonal Ecstasy
3423 ACappella

McGill
Students
3425 Naginata Club

SSMU
University
3443 Affairs

McGill Tennis
3481 Club

McGill
Debating
3341 Union

McGill
Engineersin
3509 Action

Club/SG
Status

Full-Status

Full-Status

Full-Status

SSMU Service

Full-Status

Full-Status

Fund

Club

Club

Club

Campus L

Club

Club

Campus Group Campus L

Amount
Requested

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,312.00

$484.69

$1,700.00

$8,025.73

$480.00

Amount
Approved

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,312.00

$484.69

$1,700.00

$4,012.87

$480.00

Description

Fall Concert expenses, proven budget deficit and all
receipts present

Fall Concert, proven budget deficit and all receipts
present

Fall Club Operating Expenses, club contribution shown,
receipts present

Know Your Rights Campaign, proven budget deficit and all
receipts present

To rent courts and fund other club activities, all receipts
present and budget deficit shown

To attend tournaments / 50% conditional approval
pending post-funding report for receipts and club fund
balances. proven budget deficit and all receipts present

Conference to discuss their bridge building project in
eSwatini proven budget deficit and all receipts present
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3539

3540

3381

3488

3549

3556

Medical
Students'
Society (MSS)

McGill Muggle
Quidditch Club

Tashan Dance
Company

McGill Formula
Electric

McGill
Students'
Chess Club

McGill
Students'
Ballroom
Dance Club

Faculty
Association AMB

Full-Status Club

Full-Status Club

Campus Group AMB

Full-Status AMB

Full-Status Club

$3,000.00

$2,488.89

$4,000.00

$14,814.09

$1,917.44

$50.00

Conferences in Newfoundland and Vancouver, proven
budget deficit and all receipts present
$3,000.00

General club operating expenses. proven budget deficit
and receipts present. Items not permitted by the IRs
subtracted (clothing given to members)

$2,073.87

Club expenses to practice for their annual competition.
proven budget deficit and all receipts present
$4,000.00

Annual tournament Expenses, reduction as one event in

$11,655.28 the application occurred outside this fiscal year,

Canadian University chess competition at Laurier.
$1,588.08 Subtracted 25% club contribution as mandated by IRs.

$50.00 Ballroom Space Accommodation
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