

REPORT: FUNDING COMMITTEE 2019-11-14

WHEREAS, the Funding Committee has met and recommends the following funding allocations;

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the Students' Society of McGill University Legislative Council approve the funding allocations listed below.

#	Group Name	Club/SG Status	Fund	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Description
3422	Les Muses Chorale	Full-Status	Club	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Fall Concert expenses, proven budget deficit and all receipts present
3423	Tonal Ecstasy A Cappella	Full-Status	Club	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fall Concert, proven budget deficit and all receipts present
3425	McGill Students Naginata Club	Full-Status	Club	\$3,312.00	\$3,312.00	Fall Club Operating Expenses, club contribution shown, receipts present
3443	SSMU University Affairs	SSMU Service	Campus L	\$484.69	\$484.69	Know Your Rights Campaign, proven budget deficit and all receipts present
3481	McGill Tennis Club	Full-Status	Club	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	To rent courts and fund other club activities, all receipts present and budget deficit shown
3341	McGill Debating Union	Full-Status	Club	\$8,025.73	\$4,012.87	To attend tournaments / 50% conditional approval pending post-funding report for receipts and club fund balances. proven budget deficit and all receipts present
3509	McGill Engineers in Action	Campus Group	Campus L	\$480.00	\$480.00	Conference to discuss their bridge building project in eSwatini proven budget deficit and all receipts present



Office of the VP (Finance) | Bureau du VP (Finance)

Tel: (514) 398-8944 | Fax: (514) 398-7490 | finance@ssmu.ca 3600 McTavish St., Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3 Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories

3539	Medical Students' Society (MSS)	Faculty Association	АМВ	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Conferences in Newfoundland and Vancouver, proven budget deficit and all receipts present
3540	McGill Muggle Quidditch Club	Full-Status	Club	\$2,488.89	\$2,073.87	General club operating expenses. proven budget deficit and receipts present. Items not permitted by the IRs subtracted (clothing given to members)
3381	Tashan Dance Company	Full-Status	Club	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Club expenses to practice for their annual competition. proven budget deficit and all receipts present
3488	McGill Formula Electric	Campus Group	AMB	\$14,814.09	\$11,655. <u>2</u> 8	Annual tournament Expenses, reduction as one event in the application occurred outside this fiscal year,
3549	McGill Students' Chess Club	Full-Status	AMB	\$1,917.44	\$1,588.08	Canadian University chess competition at Laurier. Subtracted 25% club contribution as mandated by IRs.
3556	McGill Students' Ballroom Dance Club	Full-Status	Club	\$50.00	\$50.00	Ballroom Space Accommodation